



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

FOI Reference:	FOI 085
Date request received	31st January 2018
Date information is due to be sent	N/A

Information requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I request the following information:

I would like name, job title and salary for each of the 100 highest paid NHS Wales employees.

The salary should be calculated in terms of their basic salary, and not include any overtime payments or bonuses.

In terms of formatting, could you please present it as follows.

e.g.

1. Name, job title, salary
 2. Name, job title, salary
- (And so on for the next 98 employees)

I look forward to your response.

Information provided for the answer:

Thank you for your email dated 31st January 2018. I regret to inform you that we do not hold the information you requested.

Under our duty to advise and assist, this information would not be held by any one organisation in NHS Wales.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address immediately below.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 3, Number 2, Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk